WEL82285

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEVELOPMENT IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

NAME OF APPLICANT OR DEVELOPER: W. C. WELLS

PROJECT/SUBDIVISION: VILLA SAN MARCOS

LOCATION: 517 28 ½ ROAD, GRAND JUNCTION

PARCEL NO.: 2943-073-34-001

FILE NO.: 66-81

CITY DEPARTMENT: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

YEAR: 1982

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

## CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

In re: _	Villa San Marcos	•	517 28± Road	
	Name of subdivisio	n or other improv	ement	location
	g to be legally bou			
	throughout this sub			
of	Villa San Marcos ame of subdivision		- date April	28, 19 <sub>82</sub> , the
followin	g improvements to C			
an Impro	vements Guarantee i	n the form accept	able to the C	City for these
rmbrovem	ents.			
				Estimated Completion
	Improvements	Quantity and Unit Cost	s Estimated Cost	Date
	Street grading			
	Street base			
	Street paving			
	Curbs and Gutters			
	Sidewalks			
	Storm Sewer facilities			
	Sanitary sewers			
	Mains			
	Laterals or house			
	connections			
	On-site sewage treatment			
	Water mains			
	Fire hydrants	(1) @ \$6.500.0	0 \$6,500.00	10-15-82
	On-site water supply			
	Survey monuments	<u> </u>		
	Street lights			
	Street name signs			
	SUB TOTAL		\$6,500.00	
he above ions and ccordand lan and tart of onformal	rIMATED COST OF IMPR e improvements will d requirements of the ce with detailed cor submitted to the Ci construction. The nce with the time so furnished to the Cit	be constructed in the City or appropriate the city of appropriate for a struction plans in the city Engineer for a shedule shown about prior to record	n accordance riate utility based on the review and ap be constructe. An Impro	agency and in City Council approve proval prior to ted in reasonable vements Guarantee ubdivision plat.
		(If corporand attes	cation, to be sted to by Se	signed by Presiden
Date:	April 28, l	with the 19 <u>82</u> .	corporate se	a1.)
on the pl	eviewed the estimate lan layouts submitte o exception to the a	ed to date and the		
	_		City Enginee	r
Date:		. 9		

In re: _	Villa San Marcos Name of subdivision	_			1	1.3 -
provide of	g to be legally bour throughout this subd	nd, the	undersigne	d subdivide:	r hereby subdivis	agrees to ion plat 19, the
followin	g improvements to Ci vements Guarantee in					
	Improvements	Ouantity	and Unit Costs	Estimated Cost	Estimated Completion Date	ı
	Street grading	1				-
	Street base	3813	sq. ft. @	4385.00		-
	Street paving	\$1.20	sq. ft.			-
	Curbs and Gutters					-
		186	Lin. ft.	3361.00		-
	Sidewalks	100	Dille 10.	),01.00		DER
	Storm Sewer facilities	<b> </b>				VEL
	Sanitary sewers				<del>                                     </del>	IVE OPMI
	Mains  Laterals or house  connections					D MES
						A COU EPAR 1982
	On-site sewage treatment					NUNC REM
	Water mains Fire hydrants			3175.00		ENT
				J27 J. 00		
	On-site water supply					-
	Survey monuments					-
	Street lights					-
	Street name signs			10,921.00		-
	SUB TOTAL	ł		10,921.00	<u> </u>	•
TOTAL EST The above tions and accordance plan and start of conformar	ion of all installat  TIMATED COST OF IMPR  improvements will requirements of th ce with detailed con submitted to the Ci construction. The nce with the time sc furnished to the Cit	OVEMENT be consective struct ty Engingprove	structed in or approprion plans baineer for rements will shown above	accordance ate utility ased on the eview and ap be construct.  An Impro	with the agency City Couproval poted in revenents	specifica- and in ancil approverior to reasonable Guarantee
		Ву:	(If corpora	P. Clander of the second of th	signed cretary,	by Presiden
Date:	lept. 8 1	982	<b>.</b>			
on the pl	eviewed the estimated an layouts submitted or exception to the a	d to da				
Date:	1	9	C	ity Enginee	r	



April 28, 1982

City of Grand Junction 559 White Avenue - Room 60 Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

This letter is to certify that William C. Wells, partner in Wells Enterprises maintains current deposits in excess of Six thousand five hundred and no/100 dollars (\$6500.00) for the improvement of Villa San Marcos.

The \$6500.00 is to finance the construction of the improvements within the subdivision Plan which are required by the City of Grand Junction zoning and Subdivision Regulations.

A minimum balance of \$6500.00 will be maintained for the sole purpose and will be used only for the completion of the required public improvements.

WELLS ENTERPRISES

BY:

(partner)